PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New Jersey Institute of Technology	10/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12420714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay

Total Attachments: 1 source=53#page1.tif

PATENT 501390384 REEL: 025568 FRAME: 0735

Confirmatory License to the United States Government

NJIT IP Docket # 08-020 | NJIT SR Case # 990718

Invention Title: A Method for Making and Configuring Internet Switches Based on a

Novel Space-Space-Memory Clos-Network Fabric and a Simple Switch

Configuration Method

Lead Inventor: Roberto Rojas-Cessa

U.S. Patent Application # 12/420,714 Filed 4/8/2009

NSF Grant # CNS0435250

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Science Foundation.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and
- 2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, 10/ 9/2010.

Donald H. Sebastian, Ph.D.

Senior Vice President for Research & Development

New Jersey Institute of Technology

340 Fenster Hall University Heights Newark, NJ 07102

RECORDED: 12/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 025568 FRAME: 0736